K
A
78X
X
E
/K
A
78X

• Short Circuit Protection
• Output Transistor Safe Operating Area Protection
Ordering Information
* Refer to below figure for TM / TF Suffix for DPAK
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
KA7805ETU ±4% TO-220 (Dual Gauge) 0C to +125C
KA7806ETU
KA7808ETU
KA7809ETU
KA7810ETU
KA7812ETU
KA7815ETU
KA7818ETU
KA7824ETU
KA7805AETU ±2%
KA7809AETU
KA7810AETU
KA7812AETU
KA7815AETU
KA7824AETU
KA7805ERTF ±4% D-PAK
KA7805ERTM
KA7808ERTM
KA7809ERTM
KA7812ERTM
General Description
The KA78XXE/KA78XXAE series of three-terminal posi-
tive regulator are available in the TO-220/D-PAK package
and with several fixed output voltages, making them use-
ful in a wide range of applications. Each type employs
internal current limiting, thermal shut down and safe oper-